SGM4020
Low Drift, Low Power,
Small-Package Voltage Reference
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM4020 is a low power, low drift and high

JUNE 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM4020-1.25
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-1.25XN5G/TR
1XA
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-1.25XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XH
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-1.8
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-1.8XN5G/TR
1XF
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-1.8XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XM
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-2.5
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-2.5XN5G/TR
1X9
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-2.5XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XG
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-3.0
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-3.0XN5G/TR
1XB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-3.0XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XI
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-3.3
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-3.3XN5G/TR
1XC
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-3.3XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XJ
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-4.096
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-4.096XN5G/TR
1XD
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-4.096XN6G/TR
XXXXX
1XK
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4020-5.0
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4020-5.0XN5G/TR
1XE
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000